# **INDUSTRYALERT**

**September 16, 2022** 

## Southern Area – Puerto Rico District Aguada Post Office (00602) – Temporarily Suspended

#### **EFFECTIVE IMMEDIATELY**

All operations at the Aguada Post Office are suspended due weather issues resulting from Tropical Storm Fiona.

Aguada Post Office
 5 Ave Nativo Alers
 Aguada, PR 00602

Operations for the Aguada Post Office have been moved to the following alternate locations:

• Aguadilla Post Office

50 Carr 459 Ste 1 Aguadilla, PR 00603

#### **Retail Hours of Operation:**

Mon – Fri 8:00 am – 5:00 pm Sat 8:00 am – 2:00 pm

Sun Closed

### **Drop Shipment Hours of Operation:**

Mon – Fri 9:00 am – 2:00 pm

Sat Closed Sun Closed

#### **BMEU Hours of Operation:**

Mon – Fri 8:00 am – 3:00 pm

Sat Closed Sun Closed

#### **Additional Retail Location:**

• Rincon Post Office

100 Carr 115 Rincon, PR 00677

Please visit us on the USPS <u>Industry Outreach/USPS Corporate Affairs</u> website.

Thank you for your support of the United States Postal Service.

Industry Engagement & Outreach/USPS Corporate Affairs

To subscribe or unsubscribe to Industry Alerts, please hit reply and send us your request. Or mail your request to:
Attn: Industry Engagement & Outreach
475 L'Enfant Plaza, RM 4411
Washington DC 20260